CITY OF DOVER HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION

MEETING

January 17, 2019 – 3:00 P.M. – Conference Room – City Hall

The Historic District Commission meeting scheduled for Thursday, January 17, 2019 has been cancelled.

It is noted that an invitation to attend the Delaware State Review Board for Historic Preservation Meeting of January 16, 2019 has been extended to the City of Dover Historic District Commission as an educational opportunity. The Meeting is scheduled for 10:00am in the Delaware Room of the Delaware Public Archives, 121 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd, North in Dover, DE. This is not considered a meeting of City of Dover Historic District Commission.

The next scheduled meeting of the City of Dover Historic District Commission will be held on Thursday, February 21, 2019.